

SALTED CARAMEL

Ingredients : Icing sugar (Calcium (Tri-Calciumphosphate),Sugar) , Butter [MILK] , Caster sugar , Callebaut caramel (9%) [MILK] (Natural flavourings,Glucose syrup,Sweetened condensed skimmed milk [MILK],Hydrogenated vegetable fat,Salt,Mono- and diglycerides) , Eggs [EGG] , Sour cream [MILK] (Skimmed Milk [MILK],Cream [MILK],Starter Culture) , Sunflower oil or rapeseed oil , Whole milk [MILK] , Cocoa powder , Gluten free plain flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat) , Butter fudge [MILK] (Sugar,Sweetened condensed skimmed milk [MILK],Butter [MILK],Golden Syrup,Glucose syrup,Natural Vanilla,Salt) , Potato flour - starch , Condensed caramel (1%) [MILK] (Whole Milk [MILK],Sugar) , Milk chocolate [MILK] [SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Whole Milk Powder [MILK],Cocoa Mass,Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) [SOYA],Flavouring,Natural Vanilla) , Oat flour [OATS] (Gluten Free Oats) , Chocolate shavings [MILK] [SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Whole Milk Powder [MILK],Cocoa Mass,Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) [SOYA],Skimmed Milk Powder [MILK],Natural Vanilla) , Gluten free baking powder (Rice flour,Sodium Bicarbonate,sodium di hydrogen diphosphate) , Chocolate essence (Propylene Glycol,Natural flavour,Water) , Vanilla essence (Water,Propylene Glycol,Colour (Plain Caramel),Flavouring) , Stabiliser: xanthan gum , Salt

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	2234	1746
Energy (KCal)	533	416
Fat (g)	28	22
of which Saturates (g)	14	11
Carbohydrate (g)	67	52
of which Sugars (g)	57	44
Protein (g)	3.72	2.91
Fibre (g)	1.63	1.27
Salt (g)	0.38	0.29

Total Weight : 128 ge